MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURERS OFFICE
990 TERRACE STREET
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Cities:
Montague
Muskegon
Muskegon Hts
North Musk.
Norton Shores
Roosevelt Park
Whitehall
Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna
Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver

Total

Taxable Value
Equalization

83,159,686

749,442,321
136,871,309
146,068,385
925,950,710
127,521,810
120,824,416

69,802,844
70,566,987
76,435,529
225,584,610
185,851,277
240,981,980
460,940,566
53,817,409
220,898,765
51,018,964
38,741,536
373,299,840
78,555,539

63,810,714

65,987,258
85,004,426

4,651,136,881

2008 Taxable Value Reconciliation

Adjustment
JULY BOR

(4,149,434)
(47,581)
(243,781)
(8,598)
(568,971)
(237,700)
(293,763)

(74,943)
(6,069)
(218,805)
(131,989)
(128,583)
(217,005)
(184,338)
(128,203)
(45,065)
(181,920)
(21,513)
376,525
614,225
0
(30,700)
(14,239)

(5,942,450)

Adjustment
Tax Tribunals

(4,173,003)

(7,313,778)

(216,889)

(95,186)

(558,698)

(369,893)
0

0
0
(24,705)
0
(84,504)
0
31,101
64,786
0
0
(360,604)
(302,393)
135,142
(89,113)
273,700
0

(13,084,037)

County Operating

Community College

Quality of Life
Museum

Central Dispatch
Veteran Services

Total

Adjustment
DEC BOR

5,800
(800,595)
(95,519)
(58,554)
(311,453)
(86,940)
(287,771)

(282,987)
10,954
(23,477)
(1,747)
(373,610)
18,914
(73,341)
(53,382)
(4,165)
(33,867)
(55,316)
(273,586)
(101,383)
(118,666)
(61,800)
(257.998)

(3,320,489)

MEMO ONLY MEMO ONLY
DNR - PILT Tool/ Die & REZ Max Capt Val Max Capt Val
Taxable Values Taxable Values BROWNFIELD _TIFA

20,789 0 0 9,654,816
160,219 (17,229,402) 111,793 11,822,518
0 0 0 9,192,407

0 0
3,344,807 (2,348,200) 5,250,353 73,193,763
0 (324,482) 0 26,473,352
18,697 0 296,520 32,746,231
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
320,491 0 0 0
41,745 (2,330,379) 0 0
662,727 (328,303) 0 0
1,674,135 0 0 0
28,730 (258,765) 0 0
0 0 0 0
21,121 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
150,852 (631,123) 0 0
259,533 (277,082) 0 0
36,290 0 0 756,338
38,225 0 0 0
0 (2,369,763) 0 0
114,546 0 0 0
6,892,907 (26,097,499) 5,658,666 163,839,425

Less Memo's
Adjusted T.V.

5.6984
2.2037
0.3000
0.3221
0.3000
0.0752
8.8994

MEMO'S NOT INCLUDED

ADJUSTED
TAXABLE

74,863,838
724,211,184
136,315,120
145,906,047
925,508,195
126,502,795
120,261,579

69,444,914
70,571,872
76,489,033
223,162,240
185,599,004
242,458,024
460,483,953
53,700,610
220,870,656
50,803,177
37,823,832
373,082,837
79,239,813
63,641,160
63,798,695
84,846,735
4,609,585,313

169,498,091
4,440,087,222

25,301,392.01
9,784,620.21
1,369,042.82
1,430,152.09
1,332,026.16
334,202.28

39.551.435.58




