

**MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURERS OFFICE
990 TERRACE STREET
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442**

2008 Taxable Value Reconciliation							MEMO ONLY	MEMO ONLY	MEMO'S NOT INCLUDED
	Taxable Value <u>Equalization</u>	Adjustment <u>JULY BOR</u>	Adjustment <u>Tax Tribunals</u>	Adjustment <u>DEC BOR</u>	DNR - PILT <u>Taxable Values</u>	Tool/ Die & REZ <u>Taxable Values</u>	Max Capt Val <u>BROWNFIELD</u>	Max Capt Val <u>TIFA</u>	ADJUSTED <u>TAXABLE</u>
Cities:									
Montague	83,159,686	(4,149,434)	(4,173,003)	5,800	20,789	0	0	9,654,816	74,863,838
Muskegon	749,442,321	(47,581)	(7,313,778)	(800,595)	160,219	(17,229,402)	111,793	11,822,518	724,211,184
Muskegon Hts	136,871,309	(243,781)	(216,889)	(95,519)	0	0	0	9,192,407	136,315,120
North Musk.	146,068,385	(8,598)	(95,186)	(58,554)	0	0			145,906,047
Norton Shores	925,950,710	(568,971)	(558,698)	(311,453)	3,344,807	(2,348,200)	5,250,353	73,193,763	925,508,195
Roosevelt Park	127,521,810	(237,700)	(369,893)	(86,940)	0	(324,482)	0	26,473,352	126,502,795
Whitehall	120,824,416	(293,763)	0	(287,771)	18,697	0	296,520	32,746,231	120,261,579
Townships:									
Blue Lake	69,802,844	(74,943)	0	(282,987)	0	0	0	0	69,444,914
Casnovia	70,566,987	(6,069)	0	10,954	0	0	0	0	70,571,872
Cedar Creek	76,435,529	(218,805)	(24,705)	(23,477)	320,491	0	0	0	76,489,033
Dalton	225,584,610	(131,989)	0	(1,747)	41,745	(2,330,379)	0	0	223,162,240
Egelston	185,851,277	(128,583)	(84,504)	(373,610)	662,727	(328,303)	0	0	185,599,004
Fruitland	240,981,980	(217,005)	0	18,914	1,674,135	0	0	0	242,458,024
Fruitport	460,940,566	(184,338)	31,101	(73,341)	28,730	(258,765)	0	0	460,483,953
Holton	53,817,409	(128,203)	64,786	(53,382)	0	0	0	0	53,700,610
Laketon	220,898,765	(45,065)	0	(4,165)	21,121	0	0	0	220,870,656
Montague	51,018,964	(181,920)	0	(33,867)	0	0	0	0	50,803,177
Moorland	38,741,536	(21,513)	(360,604)	(55,316)	150,852	(631,123)	0	0	37,823,832
Muskegon	373,299,840	376,525	(302,393)	(273,586)	259,533	(277,082)	0	0	373,082,837
Ravenna	78,555,539	614,225	135,142	(101,383)	36,290	0	0	756,338	79,239,813
Sullivan	63,810,714	0	(89,113)	(118,666)	38,225	0	0	0	63,641,160
Whitehall	65,987,258	(30,700)	273,700	(61,800)	0	(2,369,763)	0	0	63,798,695
WhiteRiver	85,004,426	(14,239)	0	(257,998)	114,546	0	0	0	84,846,735
Total	4,651,136,881	(5,942,450)	(13,084,037)	(3,320,489)	6,892,907	(26,097,499)	5,658,666	163,839,425	4,609,585,313
								Less Memo's	169,498,091
								Adjusted T.V.	4,440,087,222
			County Operating					5.6984	25,301,392.01
			Community College					2.2037	9,784,620.21
			Quality of Life					0.3000	1,369,042.82
			Museum					0.3221	1,430,152.09
			Central Dispatch					0.3000	1,332,026.16
			Veteran Services					0.0752	334,202.28
			Total					8.8994	39,551,435.58